(City) (State) (Zip Code) (Telephone number) (SuretyCompany Address) 

a corporation duly organized in the state of and authorized to do business in the state of Minnesota, as Surety, are 
jointly and severally held and firmly bound to the state of Minnesota, as obligee, in the sum of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000.00) for the 
benefit of persons injured or suffering financial loss by reason of failure of such performance as herein specified for the payment of which we bind ourselves, our 
heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns firmly by these presents.

[...]

WHEREAS the said Principal performs building sewer or water service installation; and WHEREAS the said Principal is required by Minnesota
Statutes, sections 326B.46, subd. 2 to give a corporate surety bond to the State of Minnesota in the amount of at least Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars
($25,000.00) for all plumbing work entered into within the state; and WHEREAS the corporate surety bond shall be for the benefit of the State of
Minnesota and all persons injured or suffering financial loss by reason of the Principal’s failure to comply with the requirements of the Minnesota